TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bonnier Active Media, Inc.		05/31/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Warren Miller Entertainment Inc.		05/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Bonnier Corporation		05/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cruz Bay Publishing, Inc.		
Street Address:	300 Continental Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2777828	ADVENTURES OF ZIMMO
Registration Number:	2526225	ADVERTISER INFOLINK
Registration Number:	3208929	GO BIGGER // LIVE BETTER
Registration Number:	2566760	HALFPIPE JAM
Registration Number:	1120914	NASTAR
Registration Number:	1726359	NASTAR
Registration Number:	1002770	SKI
Registration Number:	3245416	SKI MAGAZINE'S MOUNTAIN HOME
Registration Number:	2181119	SKIING
Registration Number:	0909613	SKIING
Registration Number:	2083200	SKINET
Registration Number:	3035448	SNOWORLD
	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0553

P \$615.00 2777828

Registration Number:	2279479	STN
Registration Number:	2096710	WARREN MILLER
Registration Number:	3455321	WARREN MILLER
Registration Number:	3412901	WARREN MILLER
Registration Number:	3317579	WARREN MILLER
Registration Number:	3221805	WARREN MILLER'S
Registration Number:	3334548	WARREN MILLER'S
Registration Number:	2087095	WARREN MILLER'S
Registration Number:	2764135	WARREN MILLER'S GLOBAL ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	2192419	WARREN MILLER'S SNOWORLD
Registration Number:	2906377	WARREN MILLER'S THE POWER OF SNOW
Registration Number:	3978959	WINTER LAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7346231625

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (734) 623-1678

Email: nhudge@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Nora Hudge, Paralegal Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 2: 350 South Main Street, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27932-331
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nora Hudge, Paralegal
Signature:	/Nora Hudge/
Date:	06/07/2013

Total Attachments: 24

source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page1.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page2.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page3.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page4.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page5.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page6.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page7.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page8.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page9.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page10.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page11.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page11.tif

source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page13.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page14.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page15.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page16.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page17.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page18.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page19.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page20.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page21.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page22.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page23.tif source=IP Assignment - Warren-Bonnier and Cruz Bay Publishing#page24.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") by and between **Bonnier Active Media, Inc.**, a New York corporation ("BAM"), **Warren Miller Entertainment Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("WME"), and **Bonnier Corporation**, a Delaware corporation ("Bonnier") ("BAM," "WME," and "Bonnier" are collectively referred to as the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and **Cruz Bay Publishing, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), is dated and effective as of May 31, 2013 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2013, by and among, BAM, WME, Assignee and Active Interest Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignee will acquire certain assets and liabilities of Assignor (the "Acquisition"); and

WHEREAS, BAM and WME are the owners of and has adopted and used or intends to use those trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (all such marks and applications and the registrations therefor are herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, WME is the owner of the copyrights in the works listed on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Copyrights</u>"), as well as the copyright registrations therefor as identified in <u>Exhibit B</u> (the "<u>Copyright Registrations</u>");

WHEREAS, Bonnier is the owner of the internet domain names (the "Domain Names") as set forth in Exhibit C attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Copyrights and the Copyright Registrations, and the Domain Names, together with the goodwill associated therewith, from Assignor as part of the Acquisition; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to transfer to Assignee the Trademarks, the Copyrights and the Copyright Registrations, and the Domain Names, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Except as otherwise provided in the Seller Disclosure Schedule (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor warrants and represents as of the Closing (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) that (i) Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Copyrights, the Copyright Registrations, and the Domain Names, (ii) Assignor has the full right and power to enter into this Assignment, (iii) no other person or entity has any security interest in the Trademarks, the Copyrights, the Copyright Registrations, and/or the Domain Names (other than such security interests that Assignee may suffer or permit), (iv) Assignor has made no prior assignment of the Trademarks, the Copyrights, the Copyright Registrations, and/or the Domain Names, and (v) Assignor and its predecessors in interest have not received any claims of infringement or demands for cessation of use of the Trademarks, the Copyrights, the Copyright Registrations, and/or the Domain Names from third parties.
- 2. For and in consideration of the agreements set forth herein and in the Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks, the Copyrights, the Copyright Registrations, and the Domain Names, and the goodwill associated therewith.
- 3. Concurrent with the execution and delivery of this Assignment, BAM and WME shall execute and deliver in recordable form an assignment of the Trademarks in the form of Exhibit D attached hereto.

- 4. Concurrent with the execution and delivery of this Assignment, WME shall execute and deliver in recordable form an assignment of the Copyrights in the form of <u>Exhibit E</u> attached hereto.
- 5. Concurrent with the execution and delivery of this Assignment, Bonnier shall execute and deliver in recordable form an assignment of the Domain Names in the form of Exhibit F attached hereto.
- 6. BAM and WME warrant and represent that they either have provided and/or will provide to Assignee after Closing, or has destroyed, all products, labels, packaging, promotional and marketing materials, and other materials bearing the Trademarks or the Copyrights in their possession or under their control.
- 7. Immediately upon execution of this Assignment, Assignor shall cease all use of the Copyrights, the Copyright Registrations, the Trademarks and any other confusingly similar marks or names, and the Domain Names.
- 8. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further documents and to take further action reasonably necessary to effect the foregoing assignments, and to establish the ownership of record of the Trademarks, the Copyrights, and the Domain Names, and their associated applications and registrations to Assignee or its nominees, successors, and assigns, at the sole cost and expense of Assignor (excluding maintenance/registration fees and the like due after Closing). Assignee will prepare any individual recordable assignment documents as required and will forward them to Assignor, which will arrange to have them executed by the authorized personnel of Assignor, and whenever required, will further arrange to have them duly notarized and legalized. Assignor will pay the official charges it incurs in effecting such notarization and/or legalization.
- 9. If either party to this Assignment breaches any of the covenants contained herein, the breaching party shall, upon written notice of the breach, be given ten (10) days after receipt of written notice (or, if the breach is not susceptible to remedy within ten (10) days, then such longer period as is reasonably necessary) within which to remedy the breach.
- 10. All notices, requests and other communications required or authorized to be given by either party to the other under this Assignment shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been given or submitted when delivered as provided in the Purchase Agreement.
- In the event of a breach of this Assignment, Assignor acknowledges that recovery of damages will not be a sufficient legal remedy for Assignee, and Assignor agrees that Assignee will be entitled to specific performance of the Assignment in accordance with the principles of equity, and shall be entitled to costs and counsel fees, in addition to other remedies to which Assignee may be entitled.
- 12. This Assignment together with the applicable provisions of the Purchase Agreement contains the entire understanding between the parties with respect to the subject matter of the Assignment and shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties and their respective successors and assigns who shall be affirmatively bound to the Assignment. No modifications, change or waiver of any of the provision of the Assignment shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the party against whom enforcement is sought.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by the parties hereto as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Bonnier	Active	Media,	Inc.,
a New Y	ork com	poration	

Jeremy M. Thompson General Counsel Name: Title:

Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

Title: _

Bonnier Corporation, a Delaware corporation

Name:

ASSIGNEE:

Cruz Bay Publishing, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

By: _____

Name: Brian Sellstrom

Its: Senior Vice President and Treasurer

[ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PAGE FOLLOWS]

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of FLORIDA (County of OLANGIE)
County of OLANGIE)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 31st day of May, 2013 by Jeremy Thompson, the General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of Bonnier Active Media, Inc., a New York corporation, Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Bonnier Corporation, a Delaware corporation, to me known to be the person described herein and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed on behalf of such corporations. ARLENE MAY M. HUTCHINSON Commission # DD 898324 Expires June 21, 2013 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019 Acting in the County of Acting in the County of Secretary of Bonnier Active Media, Inc., a New York corporation, and Bonnier Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and Bonnier Corporation an
State of)
County of)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of May, 2013, by Brian Sellstrom, the Senior Vice President and Treasurer of Cruz Bay Publishing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to me known to be the person described herein and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed on behalf of said corporation.
NI 4 - TO 11'
, Notary Public County, State of
My commission expires:
Acting in the County of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by the parties hereto as of the date first written above.
ASSIGNOR:

a New York corporation
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation
By:
Name:
Title:
ASSIGNEE:
Cruz Bay Publishing, Inc.,
a Delaware corporation
By:
Name: Brian Sellstrom

Its: Senior Vice President and Treasurer

[ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PAGE FOLLOWS]

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of)	
County of)	
UY the	knowledged before me on this day of May, 2013 of Bonnier Active Media, Inc., a New York erson described herein and acknowledged that he/she deed on behalf of such corporation.
	, Notary PublicCounty, State of
	County, State of
	My commission expires:
	Acting in the County of
Delaware corporation, the Senior Vice Pre Delaware corporation, to me known to be executed the same as his free act and deed	nowledged before me on this
CHARLES J. CETOLA Commission # 1950208 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2015	Acting in the County of 3774 UMCO

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS (ES)	STATUS	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	COUNTRY	APP. DATE	REG. DATE	DATE OF ABANDONMENT/ CANCELLATION
A SKI Magazine Program (Design)	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	See class description	Active	0675404	TMA398545	Canada	02/11/1991	05/22/1992	
DESCRIPTION OF			n, developm skiing event		ion, merchand	ising, administrat	ion, managen	nent, advertis	ing, and operation of
Adventures of Zimmo (Design Mark)	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	9	Active	78074324	2777828	U.S.A.	07/17/2001	10/28/2003	
DESCRIPTION OF	CLASS:	Class 9: Pre	recorded vid	eocassettes f	Ceaturing enterta	inment and inform	nation of gener	ral interest to	parents and children
ADVERTISER INFOLINK	Time4 Media, Inc.	35	Abandoned	75696655	2526225	U.S.A.	05/03/1999	01/01/2002	08/03/2012
DESCRIPTION OF	F CLASS:	Class 35: pr advertiser in		goods and s	ervices of other	s via a web page o	on the global o	computer netv	vork, namely providing
Go Bigger//Live Better	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Abandoned	78866886	3208929	U.S.A.	04/21/2006	02/13/2007	02/13/2013
DESCRIPTION OF	F CLASS:	Class 16: M	agazines fea	turing topics	of sports, athle	tic training, travel	, and lifestyles	J	
Halfpipe Jam	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Abandoned	76084291	2566760	U.S.A.	07/06/2000	05/07/2002	05/07/2012
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 41: er	ntertainment	exhibitions i	n the nature of a	a freeskiing, skiing	g and snowboa	rding compet	ition
NASTAR	Bonnier Active Media. Inc.	16, 25, and 28 (Class 9 expired)		73137402	1120914	U.S.A.	08/12/1977	06/26/1979	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 25: T	-SHIRTS CI	I GUIDE AN ass 28: SKIII ilms - Expire	ND DIRECTOR NG EQUIPMEN ed	Y NT-NAMELY, RA	ACING BANN	IERS, BIBS A	AND GATE PANELS
NASTAR	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Active	74136253	1726359	U.S.A.	02/04/1991	10/20/1992	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 41: E	ntertainment	services; na	mely, conducting	ng recreational ski	races		
NASTAR	Bonnier Active Media. Inc.	See class description	Active	0529265	TMA335379	Canada	09/28/1984	12/18/1987	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	and skiing	eauipment, n	amely racing	banners, bibs a	and gate panels, sk	i bags, ski boo	ot bags, and da	imentary films; t-shirts, ny packs. titive skiing events.
Ski	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	73011482	1002770	U.S.A.	01/21/1974	01/28/1975	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 16: M	lagazine	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		JL

5

TRADEMARK	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS (ES)	STATUS	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	COUNTRY	APP. DATE	REG. DATE	DATE OF ABANDONMENT/ CANCELLATION
Ski	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	0433002	TMA255421	Canada	11/28/1978	01/30/1981	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 16: N	Lagazines	1					
Ski	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active		903326248	Brazil	01/26/2011	03/22/2011	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	"Revistas [I	Periódicos]",	in English "l	Magazines [peri	odicals]"		<u> </u>	11
Ski Magazine's Mountain Home	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	78550604	3245416	U.S.A.	01/20/2005	05/22/2007	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 16: m	nagazines in t	he field of re	eal estate, winter	sports and outdoo	or activities		
Skiing	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	36	Abandoned	75107334	2181119	U.S.A.	05/21/1996	08/11/1998	05/16/2009
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 36: c	redit card ser	vices; loan fi	nancing service	s, namely, dispens	lsing cash agair	nst a credit lin	e
Skiing	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	72357462	909613	U.S.A.	04/20/1970	03/09/1971	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 16: N	lagazines pul	blished 7 tim	les a year.			J	
Skiing	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	1018105	TMA583412	Canada	06/14/1999	06/10/2003	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 16: N	Magazines	<u> </u>			3	J <u></u>	1
Skiing (Design)	Bonnier Active Media. Inc.	16	Active	0575157	TMA353371	Canada	12/22/1986	03/23/1989	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:		<u> </u>				J <u></u>		J <u></u>
SKINET	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	42	Active	75047224	2083200	U.S.A.	01/23/1996	07/29/1997	
DESCRIPTION C	OF CLASS:		Magazines computer servine field of mo			ess to computer da	ntabases, comp	outer bulletin	boards, forums and chat
SNOWORLD	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	16	Active	78510843	3035448	U.S.A.	11/03/2004	12/27/2005	
DESCRIPTION C		Class 16; n	nagazines in	the field of s	kiing, winter sp	orts and travel	- N		
STN	Bonnier Active Media. Inc.	16	Active	75564825	2279479	U.S.A.	10/05/1998	09/21/1999	
DESCRIPTION C	DF CLASS:	Class 16: F	Publication, n	amely, a mag	gazine published	d quarterly featuri	ng the skiing t	rade	

TRADEMARK	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS (ES)	STATUS	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	COUNTRY	APP. DATE	REG. DATE	DATE OF ABANDONMENT/ CANCELLATION
Warren Miller	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9 and 39	Active	75062698	2096710	U.S.A.	02/26/1996	09/16/1997	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	software co	ntaining spo	orts footage	erecorded vide and travel foo and arranging	tage. Class 39: 7	cs on the subjectives,	ct of travel ar, namely, tra-	nd sports and computer vel clubs, travel guide
Warren Miller	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	9	Active	78698019	3455321	U.S.A.	08/23/2005	06/24/2008	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 9: Do wireless dev	ownloadable vices; pre-rec	ring tones, corded audio	ring backs, scr visual recordin	eensavers, graph gs in the field of	ics and music skiing, winter s	via a global ports, and leis	computer network and sure activities
Warren Miller	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	38	Active	78698018	3412901	U.S.A.	08/23/2005	08/15/2008	
DESCRIPTION O	<u></u>	wireless cor	nmunication	services, na	mely, transmis	on services, name sion of text, audic es and information	o, video and gra	roadband cor phics to mob	nmunications services; ile telephones; wireless
Warren Miller	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	39, 41, 42	Active	78856776	3317579	U.S.A.	04/07/2006	10/23/2007	
DESCRIPTION O	<u> </u>	Class 39: Pr skiing, trave weather.	roviding onli el, athletic c	ne informations,	on in the field films, snow, w	of travel Class 41 reather, music. Cl	: Providing onlass 42: Providi	ine information info	on in the field of sports, ormation in the field of
Warren Miller	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	See class description	Active	1288235	TMA716192	Canada	02/01/2006	06/09/2008	
DESCRIPTION O		activities. (sports, and network and winter sport subject of the SERVICES and skiing arranging f snowboardi	2) Electronic leisure actived wireless designed and leisure avel and spot (1) Arrange and snowboth or sponsors and competition of the leisure are leisured are le	c game softwittes. (4) Do evices; down e activities. (orts and comping and organizations; arrange cons; arrange cons; arrange	ware for wirele ownloadable ri nloadable elect 5) Motion pictu- outer software to anizing film to petitions; prom- goods and se ging and organ	ess devices. (3) Many tones, ring baronic publications are films and prefer storing and prefers; arranging and oting the sale of rvices with film	Magazines and acks, screensaves in the nature ecorded non-so esenting sports to dorganizing en goods and ser tours, film exist featuring film	books in the ers, graphics of magazines ftware video to footage and trutertainment e vices through hibitions, coms. (2) Pagin	vents, namely concerts n promotional contests; ncerts, and skiing and ng services, providing
Warren Miller's	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	9	Active	78740057	3221805	U.S.A.	10/25/2005	03/27/2007	
DESCRIPTION O	- L				travel; Motion ts and travel	picture films abou	ut sports and tra	avel; Pre-reco	rded CD's, video tapes,
Warren Miller's	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	39 and 41	Active	78740125	3334548	U.S.A.	10/25/2005	11/13/2007	
DESCRIPTION O	- Lange (1984)	Class 39: C winter spor travel and s	ts, and leisu	of travel Clare activities;	ass 41: motion entertainment	picture film proc services in the na	duction; organize ture of on-goin	zing of events g television p	s in the field of skiing, programs in the field of

7

TRADEMARK	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS (ES)	STATUS	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	COUNTRY	APP. DATE	REG. DATE	DATE OF ABANDONMENT/ CANCELLATION
Warren Miller's	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Abandoned	75063301	2087095	U.S.A.	02/26/1996	08/12/1997	05/16/2008
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 16: M	lagazines and	books on the	e subjects of sp	oorts and travel			
Warren Miller's Global Adventure	Warren Miller Entrainment, Inc.	41	Active	78074288	2764135	U.S.A.		09/16/2003	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 41: E	ntertainment	services in th	ne nature of tele	evision broadcast	programs featu	ring animals,	travel and sports
Warren Miller's Snoworld Logo	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	75398000	2192419	U.S.A.	11/21/1997	09/29/1998	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 16: M	lagazine in th	ne field of the	ski and sports	industry			
Warren Miller's The Power of Snow	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	9	Active	78260992	2906377	U.S.A.	06/11/2003	11/30/2004	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 9: Vi	deo recording	gs and video	disks featuring	skiing, snowboard	ding, daredevil	stunts and wi	nter sports
Winter Lab	Bonnier Corporation	41	Active	77898091	3978959	U.S.A.	12/21/2009	06/14/2011	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 41: F	Providing onlor the purpose	ine magazine e of certificati	es, books, news	sletters, sections a	nd columns in	the field of to	esting of the snow gear

EXHIBIT B

COPYRIGHTS

TITLE	COPYRIGHT CLAIMANT	STATUS	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	TYPE OF WORK/ DESCRIPTION
Warren Miller's Children of Winter: Never Grow Old	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	Registered	PA0001748983	12/16/2010	Motion Picture/ Video disc
Warren Miller's Dynasty	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	Registered	PA0001749303	12/16/2010	Motion Picture/ Video disc
Warren Miller's Higher Ground	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	Registered	PA0001748980	12/16/2010	Motion Picture/ Video disc
Warren Miller's Off the Grid	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	Registered	PA0001748985	12/16/2010	Motion Picture/ Video disc
Warren Miller's Playground	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	Registered	PA0001748987	12/16/2010	Motion Picture/ Video disc
Warren Miller's Wintervention	Warren Miller Entertainment	Registered	PA0001753787	12/16/2010	Motion Picture/ Video disc

EXHIBIT C

DOMAIN NAMES

skiluxe.org bonniermountaingroup.com bonniermountaingroup.net skiluxe.tv skiluxe.us bonniermountainsubscriptions.com

halfpipejam.com

iski.biz iski.com iski.info mountainsportsinteractive.com mountainsportsmedia.com

mtnsi.com myskigear.com myskitrip.com nastar.com rocky-mtns.com rocky-mts.com

ski.info ski.mobi ski.us skiing.info skiing.mobi skiing.us

skiingbusiness.com skiingco.com skiingcompany.biz skiingcompany.info skiingcompany.tv

skiingcompanystore.com skiingconews.com skiinginteractive.com skiingmag.com

skiingmag.tv skiingmag.us skiingmagazine.biz skiingmagazine.com

skiingtradenews.biz skiingtradenews.com skiingtradenews.info

skiluxe.net

skiluxemag.com

skiluxemag.net skimag.biz skimag.com skimag.info skimag.tv skimag.us skimagazine.biz

skimagazine.com skimagazine.info skimagazine.us skinet.biz skinet.com skinet.info skinet.mobi skisaver.com skisearch.com skitownsecrets.com skitradenews.com

themountaingroup.com theskiingcompany.com warrenmiller.biz warrenmiller.ca warrenmiller.com warrenmiller.info warrenmiller.mobi warrenmiller.tv

warrenmillerentertainment.ca warrenmillerentertainment.com warrenmillerentertainment.net

warrenmillerfilms.com warrenmillerfilms.net warrenmillergear.com

warrenmillersoffthegrid.com

warrenmillerty.com

EXHIBIT D

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

[See Attached]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bonnier Active Media, Inc., a New York ("Assignor"), is the owner of and has adopted and used those trademarks listed below (all such marks being the "Trademarks"), and is the owner of the registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Registrations"):

WHEREAS, Cruz Bay Publishing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 300 N. Continental Blvd., El Segundo, CA 90245 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, as well as all associated goodwill, as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks and the Registrations relate.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged by each party, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in the Trademarks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and the Registrations.

Executed on the **3** is day of May, 2013.

Bonnier Active Media, Inc.,

a New York corporation

By: ___

Name:

Jeremy M. Thompson General Counsel

Title:

State of FLORIDA

County of OLANGE)

ARLENE MAY M. HUTCHINSON Commission # DD 898324 Expires June 21, 2013 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

ARCHE MAY M. HUTCHINSON NOTARY Public OR ANGE County, State of Fire DA

My commission expires: 6/21/13

Acting in the County of OKANGE

SCHEDULE A Registrations

TRADEMARK	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS (ES)	STATUS	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	COUNTRY	APP. DATE	REG. DATE	DATE OF ABANDONMENT/ CANCELLATION
A SKI Magazine Program (Design)		See class description	Active	0675404	TMA398545	Canada	02/11/1991	05/22/1992	
DESCRIPTION C	F CLASS:		n, developm skiing event		ion, merchandi	sing, administr	ation, manager	nent, advertisi	ing, and operation of
Adventures of Zimmo (Design Mark)	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	9	Active	78074324	2777828	U.S.A.	07/17/2001	10/28/2003	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 9: Pre	recorded vid	eocassettes f	caturing enterta	ninment and info	ormation of gen	eral interest to	parents and children
ADVERTISER INFOLINK	Time4 Media, Inc.	35	Abandoned	75696655	2526225	U.S.A.	05/03/1999	01/01/2002	08/03/2012
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 35: p			l services of o	others via a we	b page on the	global comp	Juter network, namely
Go Bigger//Live Better	Bonnier Active Media. Inc.	16	Abandoned	78866886	3208929	U.S.A.	04/21/2006	02/13/2007	02/13/2013
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 16: M	agazines fea	turing topics	of sports, athle	tic training, trav	vel, and lifestyle	S	
Halfpipe Jam	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Abandoned	76084291	2566760	U.S.A.	07/06/2000	05/07/2002	05/07/2012
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 41: en	tertainment o	exhibitions in	the nature of a	r freeskiing, skii	ing and snowbo	arding compet	ition
NASTAR	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16, 25, and 28 (Class 9 expired)	Active	73137402	1120914	U.S.A.	08/12/1977	06/26/1979	
DESCRIPTION O			SHIRTS Cla	ss 28: SKIIN			RACING BAN	NERS, BIBS A	AND GATE PANELS
NASTAR	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Active	74136253	1726359	U.S.A.	02/04/1991	10/20/1992	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 41: Er	tertainment	services; nan	nely, conductin	g recreational sl	ki races		И
NASTAR	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	See class description	Active	0529265	TMA335379	Canada	09/28/1984	12/18/1987	
DESCRIPTION O		and skiing e	quipment, na	mely racing	banners, bibs a	nd gate panels,	ski bags, ski bo	ot bags, and da	nentary films; t-shirts, ny packs. titive skiing events.

TRADEMARK	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS (ES)	STATUS	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	COUNTRY	APP. DATE	REG. DATE	DATE OF ABANDONMENT CANCELLATION
Ski	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	73011482	1002770	U.S.A.	01/21/1974	01/28/1975	
DESCRIPTION C	OF CLASS:	Class 16: N	1agazine	JL	i	Ji.		JL	JL
Ski	Bonnier Active Media. Inc.	16	Active	0433002	TMA255421	Canada	11/28/1978	01/30/1981	
DESCRIPTION C	OF CLASS:	Class 16: M	1agazines			it.		JL	J.,
Ski	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active		903326248	Brazil	01/26/2011	03/22/2011	
DESCRIPTION C	DF CLASS:	"Revistas []	Periódicos]",	in English "I	Magazines [per	iodicals]"	JL	N	
Ski Magazine's Mountain Home	Bonnier Active Media. Inc.	16	Active	78550604	3245416	U.S.A.	01/20/2005	05/22/2007	
DESCRIPTION C	OF CLASS:	Class 16: m	nagazines in t	he field of re	al estate, winter	r sports and out	door activities		de la companya de la
Skiing	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	36	Abandoned	75107334	2181119	U.S.A.	05/21/1996	08/11/1998	05/16/2009
DESCRIPTION C	F CLASS:	Class 36: ci	redit card serv	vices; loan fi	nancing service	es, namely, dispe	ensing cash aga	inst a credit lir	ne
Skiing	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	72357462	909613	U.S.A.	04/20/1970	03/09/1971	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 16: N	lagazines pub	lished 7 time	es a year.				1
Skiing	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	1018105	TMA583412	Canada	06/14/1999	06/10/2003	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 16: M	lagazines						
Skiing (Design)	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	0575157	TMA353371	Canada	12/22/1986	03/23/1989	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	<u> </u>		**************************************					
SKINET	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	42	Active	75047224	2083200	U.S.A.	01/23/1996	07/29/1997	
DESCRIPTION O						cess to compute	r databases, co	mputer bulleti	n boards, forums and

TRADEMARK	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS (ES)	STATUS	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	COUNTRY	APP. DATE	REG. DATE	DATE OF ABANDONMENT/ CANCELLATION
SNOWORLD	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	16	Active	78510843	3035448	U.S.A.	11/03/2004	12/27/2005	
DESCRIPTION (OF CLASS:	Class 16: m	agazines in t	he field of sk	kiing, winter sp	orts and travel			
STN	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	75564825	2279479	U.S.A.	10/05/1998	09/21/1999	
DESCRIPTION C	DF CLASS:	Class 16: Pt	ublication, na	amely, a mag	azine published	d quarterly featu	ring the skiing	trade	JL
Warren Miller	Bonnier Active Media. Inc.	9 and 39	Active	75062698	2096710	U.S.A.	02/26/1996	09/16/1997	
DESCRIPTION C	DF CLASS:	software co	ntaining spo	orts footage a		age. Class 39:			d sports and computer el clubs, travel guide
Warren Miller	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	9	Active	78698019	3455321	U.S.A.	08/23/2005	06/24/2008	
DESCRIPTION C	<u></u>					ensavers, graph gs in the field o			omputer network and sure activities
Warren Miller	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	38	Active	78698018	3412901	U.S.A.	08/23/2005	08/15/2008	
DESCRIPTION C	DF CLASS:	wireless con	mmunicatior	services, n	amely, transm		audio, video a		munications services; o mobile telephones;
Warren Miller	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	39, 41, 42	Active	78856776	3317579	U.S.A.	04/07/2006	10/23/2007	
DESCRIPTION C	<u> </u>		g, travel, ath						nation in the field of ine information in the
Warren Miller	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	See class description	Active	1288235	TMA716192	Canada	02/01/2006	06/09/2008	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	activities. (2 sports, and network and winter sport the subject of SERVICES: and skiing a arranging for snowboardir	2) Electronic leisure activ la wireless de sand leisure of travel and (1) Arrangi and snowboa or sponsors ng competiti	game softwities. (4) Dovices; downless activities. (3) sports and compared and organizing competo affiliate gons; arrangi	are for wireles wnloadable rin loadable electrosty. Motion picture omputer softward rizing film tour etitions; promot goods and serving and organic	s devices. (3) Mag tones, ring basenic publication are films and proper for storing and starting the sale of tices with film.	Magazines and lacks, screensaves in the nature erecorded non-d presenting specific organizing entrapped and services, film extensions film extensions film extensions film extensions film extensions.	books in the fers, graphics voof magazines software video orts footage an attraction are the control of the con	er sports, and leisure field of skiing, winter in a global computer in the field of skiing, tape and/or discs on d travel footage. The sports are the sports and services and skiing and g services, providing internet.

TRADEMARK	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS (ES)	STATUS	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	COUNTRY	APP. DATE	REG. DATE	DATE OF ABANDONMENT/ CANCELLATION
Warren Miller's	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	9	Active	78740057	3221805	U.S.A.	10/25/2005	03/27/2007	
DESCRIPTION C	OF CLASS:	Class 9: D' tapes, laser	VDs featurin disks and DV	g sports and /D's featuring	travel; Motiog sports and tra	n picture films	about sports a	nd travel; Pre-	recorded CD's, video
Warren Miller's	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	39 and 41	Active	78740125	3334548	U.S.A.	10/25/2005	11/13/2007	
DESCRIPTION C	DF CLASS:	Class 39: O winter sport travel and sp	s, and leisur	of travel Clas e activities; e	s 41: motion partertainment se	picture film proc ervices in the na	duction; organizature of on-goin	zing of events g television pr	in the field of skiing, rograms in the field of
Warren Miller's	Bonnier Active Media. Inc.	16	Abandoned	75063301	2087095	U.S.A.	02/26/1996	08/12/1997	05/16/2008
DESCRIPTION O	OF CLASS:	Class 16: M	agazines and	books on the	subjects of sp	ports and travel			
Warren Miller's Global Adventure	Warren Miller Entrainment, Inc.	41	Active	78074288	2764135	U.S.A.		09/16/2003	
DESCRIPTION O	OF CLASS:	Class 41: Er	ntertainment	services in th	e nature of tele	evision broadcas	t programs feat	uring animals,	travel and sports
Warren Miller's Snoworld Logo	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	75398000	2192419	U.S.A.	11/21/1997	09/29/1998	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 16: M	agazine in th	e field of the	ski and sports	industry			Sac
Warren Miller's The Power of Snow	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	9	Active	78260992	2906377	U.S.A.	06/11/2003	11/30/2004	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 9: Vid	eo recording	s and video d	isks featuring	skiing, snowboa	rding, daredevi	l stunts and wi	nter sports
	Bonnier Corporation	41	Active	77898091	3978959	U.S.A.	12/21/2009	06/14/2011	
DESCRIPTION O	F CLASS:	Class 41: Pr of others for	oviding onling the purpose	ne magazines of certification	books, newsl	etters, sections a	and columns in	the field of tes	ting of the snow gear

EXHIBIT E

COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

[See Attached]

COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of those copyrights listed herein (all such marks being the "Copyrights"), and is the owner of the registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Copyright Registrations"):

WHEREAS, Cruz Bay Publishing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 300 N. Continental Blvd., El Segundo, CA 90245 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Copyrights and the Copyright Registrations, as well as all associated goodwill, as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Copyrights and the Copyright Registrations relate.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged by each party, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in the Copyrights and the Copyright Registrations, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, including without limitation all exclusive rights granted to an author and/or owner under the copyright laws of the United States, foreign countries and international copyright conventions, all ancillary rights arising therefrom, all other rights of any nature and in any media, whether now known or hereafter devised, throughout the world, the moral rights of authors (which are hereby waived to the extent they cannot be assigned to Assignee), and the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Copyrights and the Copyright Registrations.

Executed on the 31st day of May, 2013.

Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

By:

Title:

Name: Jeremy M. Thompson **General Counsel**

State of FLORIDA)

County of ANSIE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 31st day of May, 2013 by TEKENLY THOMPSON, the COLF SECRETARY of Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to me known to be the person described herein and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and

deed on behalf of such corporation.

ARLENE MAY M. HUTCHINSON Commission # DD 898324 Expires June 21, 2013 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019 ARCENE MAY M. HUTCH (153N) NOTARY Public

CLANGE County, State of FLORIDA My commission expires: 6/21/13

Acting in the County of OLANGE

SCHEDULE A

Copyright Registrations

TITLE	COPYRIGHT CLAIMANT	STATUS	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	TYPE OF WORK/ DESCRIPTION
Warren Miller's Children of Winter: Never Grow Old	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	Registered	PA0001748983	12/16/2010	Motion Picture/ Video disc
Warren Miller's Dynasty	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	Registered	PA0001749303	12/16/2010	Motion Picture/ Video disc
Warren Miller's Higher Ground	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	Registered	PA0001748980	12/16/2010	Motion Picture/ Video disc
Warren Miller's Off the Grid	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	Registered	PA0001748985	12/16/2010	Motion Picture/ Video disc
Warren Miller's Playground	Warren Miller Entertainment, Inc.	Registered	PA0001748987	12/16/2010	Motion Picture/ Video disc
Warren Miller's Wintervention	Warren Miller Entertainment	Registered	PA0001753787	12/16/2010	Motion Picture/ Video disc

DETROIT 27932-331 1279623v1

19

EXHIBIT F

DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

[See Attached]

DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bonnier Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of those internet domain names listed herein (all such marks being the "<u>Domain Names</u>"), and is the owner of the Domain Names set forth on Schedule A hereto:

WHEREAS, Cruz Bay Publishing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 300 N. Continental Blvd., El Segundo, CA 90245 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Domain Names, as well as all associated goodwill, as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Domain Names relate.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged by each party, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in the Domain Names, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, including without limitation all exclusive rights granted to an author and/or owner under the copyright laws of the United States, foreign countries and international copyright conventions, all ancillary rights arising therefrom, all other rights of any nature and in any media, whether now known or hereafter devised, throughout the world, the moral rights of authors (which are hereby waived to the extent they cannot be assigned to Assignee), and the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Domain Names.

Executed on the 31st day of May, 2013.

Bonnier Corporation,

a Delaware corporation

By: ____(
Name:

Title:

Jeremy M. Thompson General Counsel

State of FORIDA)

County of ORANGE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 31st day of May, 2013 by Termy
Thompson, the person described herein and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed on behalf

of such corporation.

ARLENE MAY M. HUTCHINSON Commission # DD 898324 Expires June 21, 2013 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

ARCENE MAY M, HUMCHI NSON Notary Public ENANGE County, State of FOLLDA

My commission expires: 6/21/13

Acting in the County of ORANGE

SCHEDULE A

Domain Names

bonniermountaingroup.com bonniermountaingroup.net

bonniermountainsubscriptions.com

halfpipejam.com

iski.biz iski.com iski.info

mountainsportsinteractive.com mountainsportsmedia.com

mtnsi.com myskigear.com myskitrip.com nastar.com rocky-mtns.com rocky-mts.com

ski.info ski.mobi ski.us skiing.info skiing.mobi skiing.us

skiingbusiness.com skiingco.com skiingcompany.biz skiingcompany.info skiingcompany.tv

skiingcompanystore.com

skiingconews.com skiinginteractive.com skiingmag.com skiingmag.tv skiingmag.us skiingmagazine.biz

skiingmagazine.oiz skiingmagazine.com skiingtradenews.biz skiingtradenews.com skiingtradenews.info

skiluxe.net

skiluxe.org skiluxe.tv skiluxe.us

skiluxemag.com skiluxemag.net skimag.biz skimag.com skimag.info skimag.tv skimag.us skimagazine.biz

skimagazine.biz skimagazine.com skimagazine.info skimagazine.us skinet.biz skinet.com skinet.info skinet.mobi skisaver.com skisearch.com skitownsecrets.com skitradenews.com

skitradenews.com themountaingroup.com theskiingcompany.com warrenmiller.biz

warrenmiller.ca warrenmiller.com warrenmiller.info warrenmiller.mobi warrenmiller.tv

warrenmillerentertainment.ca warrenmillerentertainment.com warrenmillerentertainment.net

warrenmillerfilms.com warrenmillerfilms.net warrenmillergear.com

warrenmillersoffthegrid.com

warrenmillerty.com